502017963 08/08/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Mr. Silas E. Winn	07/27/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Minute Man Anchors, Inc.
Street Address:	305 West King Street
City:	East Flat Rock
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	28726

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6871455

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8642414606 **Phone**: 864.241.4604

Email: gmyers@momolaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Monahan & Moses LLC
Address Line 1: 13-B W. Washington Street

Address Line 4: Greenville, SOUTH CAROLINA 29601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: MMA030

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Cort Flint

Total Attachments: 1

source=MMA030 Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 028748 FRAME: 0268 OP \$40.00 6871455

UNITED STATES PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Silas E. Winn, of 405 Meadow Lane, Hallsville, MO 65255, an owner of U.S. Patent No. 6,871,455 B1, issued on March 29, 2005, emitted DRIVE AUGER ANCHOR AND STABILIZER, and

WHEREAS, Minute Man Anchors, Inc., a Florida corporation with offices at 305 West King Street, East Flat Rock, NC 28726, is desirous of acquiring the interest of Silas E. Winn in U.S. Patent No. 6,871,455 B1 for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged.

NOW, THEREFORE, Silas E. Winn has and does hereby sell, assign and transfer to Minute Man Anchors, Inc., its successors and assigns, my full right to the patented invention, or any continuation, division, reissue or reexamination thereof.

I hereby authorize and request the Patent Office to issue said Letters Patent when granted to Minute Man Anchors, Inc. as the assignee of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same.

Further, I will communicate to Minute Man Anchors, Inc. any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to said Minute Man Anchors, Inc., its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and scal this ZZ day

PATENT **REEL: 028748 FRAME: 0269**

RECORDED: 08/08/2012